ED GAINEY MAYOR



KIMBERLY LUCAS DIRECTOR

City of Pittsburgh DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE City-County Building

July 8, 2024

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

RE: Smithfield St Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership Planting and Maintenance Agreement

Dear Members of City Council:

Enclosed is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an agreement with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership for their planting and maintenance obligations of facilities on Smithfield Street between Forbes Avenue and Sixth Street. This resolution serves to authorize only the Agreement or Agreements, at no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

The Line

Kimberly Lucas Director

KL/JS/jo

Smithfield Maintenance Agreement Letter

Final Audit Report

2024-07-09

Created:	2024-07-09
By:	Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAnNVzfY7MzYwdjNTt_c9M1gSvZsog38Uv

"Smithfield Maintenance Agreement Letter" History

- Document created by Evan Gross (evan.gross@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-07-09 - 2:39:58 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov) for approval 2024-07-09 - 2:40:02 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-07-09 - 2:42:04 PM GMT
- Document approved by Jeff Skalican (jeff.skalican@pittsburghpa.gov) Approval Date: 2024-07-09 - 2:42:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Document emailed to Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature 2024-07-09 2:42:20 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) 2024-07-09 - 2:48:38 PM GMT
- Document e-signed by Kimberly Lucas (kimberly.lucas@pittsburghpa.gov) Signature Date: 2024-07-09 - 2:49:18 PM GMT - Time Source: server
- Agreement completed. 2024-07-09 - 2:49:18 PM GMT